>
o
|
A
T
H
O
23

UL or tot DO. Section Township Range Lot. Idn Beet from the North/South Line Feet from the EastAVest bne County
Additional Well Location
1 1 WorkTypeCode^ 1 2 WeD Type Code
o
1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3551*
1 6 Multiple
N
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor
Grayburg
3 0 Spud Date
Depth to groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance from nearest surface water
Pit- linrr- <5ynfh*k-| ] mik fhirlr f a y f " ! Pit Vnh,mP hhk Drilling Mpriwt- [JQ pjfc .„ —.
Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water • Brine • Ditsel/Oi^bas^rLj Gas/AfrO
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Canent Estimated TOC &\
12 1 / 4 ° 9 5/8" 32 & 36 * 453» r
400 ^
8 3/4" 7" 23* 4696' 1500 ^surface .€/
\ &,
>• rt
Permit Expire 5 1 Y«»r r-rot-i r
E>au> unit libi WflllU'TUnuu
PtuOhnr. 2 2 Describe tbe proposed program. If this application to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Iferathon o i l Canpany i s prnposiag to plug back the McDonald State A/C 1 WSW # 1 an! reocaplete the wall as
a producing Scayburg wall. Tba wall wi l l ba renamed to MzDamld State A/C (Mta-ttait) Ns. 1 to *—fqrpfr«»
that l a not InrsltVind « * « « i m l H T B d pmnriiot-iori <fn MM* MwrVwul^ f S - t \ / C 1, *Tt» WBll WHS a WBtar fTCMtro
wall fior tba £load pixijeut that oo laager needed in that capacity, Marathon i s r**ismiva to set a CZEB
above tbe existing San Andres perfs 0 4078-4612', and ro porCorafae tbe wall in tbe Gcayburg fonaatlan.
*
23
[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. I further certify that Ute drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidefinesCZl a general permit CZI, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approyed planfT"^ •
Signature: <2J*G~Ji~<i jtt _
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief. I further certify that Ute drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidefinesCZl a general permit CZI, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approyed planfT"^ •
Signature: <2J*G~Ji~<i jtt _
Printed name: Charles E . Kandrix Title: PETROLEUM FI&FFR
Tide: Qagineerixig Technician Approval Date: | Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: nrtottnAriit&LtmafhfKnAi .con
Date:
11/14/2005
Phone:
713-296-2096
"CONDlf\oS FOf?£pPROVAL" Approval
forPlugback only, CANNOT Produce well until
Non-Standard Location is approved by the
Santa Fe OCD Office.
Dislricil
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240
District!!
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District rn
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe.NM 87505
Fonn C-102